in compliance with RBI guidelines and is in the process of building database for moving to
Advanced Approaches.

10.9 Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

The Executive Level Committee - Asset Liability Committee (ALCO) has the overall
responsibility of managing the interest rate risk in the banking book of the bank. ALCO
fixes the deposit and lending rates of the bank and directs the investment activities of the
bank in line with its interest rate view. Limits are fixed from both Earnings and Economic
Value Perspective in board approved Market Risk Management Policy and adherence
monitored on a monthly basis. Interest Rate Risk from Earnings Perspective is measured
through Earnings at Risk (EaR) approach basis (which computes the impact on NII of
various interest rate changes) on a monthly basis. Interest Rate Risk from Economic Value
Perspective is measured using Modified Duration Gap Approach on a monthly basis.

The Risk Management Committee of the Board oversees the ALM process of the bank
and reviews the decisions taken by the ALCO.

 8

10.9.1 Interest Rate Risk – Earnings Perspective

Impact (Rs Crore) 1 Year Change in Market Rates
(Parallel Shift) As on 31.03.09 As on 31.03.08
+25 basis points +2.47 +1.69
-25 basis points -2.47 -1.69

10.9.2 Interest Rate Risk – Economic Value Perspective

Impact (Rs Crore) 1 Year Change in Market Rates
(Parallel Shift) As on 31.03.09 As on 31.03.08

+25 basis points -14.05 -13.87
-25 basis points +14.05 +13.87

10.10 Application of Prudential Floor

Bank has migrated to Basel II framework of capital adequacy with effect from 31.03.2008.

Guidelines on implementation of the New Capital Adequacy framework issued by RBI,

stipulates higher of the following amounts as the minimum capital required to be

maintained by the Bank in the second year of adoption:

a) Minimum capital as per Basel II norms for Credit, Market and Operational

risks.

b) 90% of Minimum capital as per Basel I norms for Credit and Market Risk.

The minimum capital required to be maintained by the Bank as on 31.03.2009 as per